Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (sap. 6/30/2005)			
	TS ONLY		
	rks. Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Takumi Okada			
Jiro Inoue	Name: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha		
Toshiya Kaneko			
İ	Street Address: 1, ToyotaCho, Toyota-Shi		
<u> </u>	City: Aichi-Ken State: Japan Zip: 471-8571		
Addinonal name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name: Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., LTD.		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-Ku		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 141-8584		
☑ Other Corrected Assignment to add Assignees to previously submitted Assignment filed on April 8, 2006, Reel 017796, Frames 0676-0678	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
Execution Date: 3-12-2008; 4-2-2008; 3-31-2008			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/574,964			
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address: Arlington Court Plaza I	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Address: Arington Court Plaza i Suite 1400	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402		
2200 Clarendon BLVD.			
Arlington, VA 22201			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true			
and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
John R Moses Names of Person Signing Signature	May 8. 2008 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 7			

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY DOCKET NO. MIURA-0007

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plura) inventors are named below) heremarker referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

STRIKER			
and for w	hack one or more	of the following apply:	To senate Office M
	U.S. Provisional	Application Senat No.	was filed in the United States Pateur and Trademerk Office on
×	A U.S. Non-Pro		Of the Parties and Trademark Office was executed on even dail
	™ App	lication for Letters Patent it sucation Serial No. 10/574,96 memational Application No.	o be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even dail of for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2006 was filed on , designating the United States
	AND WHERE	AS MINISTEAN	IING & SMELTING CO , LTD

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, setis, and now. WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, setis, and split and applications. The set of the set

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to essign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The understaned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zetano & Brangan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

		DATE
HULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST MAMED INVENTOR	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
2 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		
FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	DATE
	Jiro Jonant INVENTORS SIGNATURE Tochiya Kaneko	April 2 . 2000
IFO THOUSE	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	March 31 2008
	Toeniya Kaneko	PARTE DATE
Coshiya Kaneko os full name of firem joint investion	INVENTORS SECURITORS	DATE
<u> </u>	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	CATE
FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		_
207 FÜLL NAME ÖF SEVENTA JOINT INVENTÖK	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	DATE
208 FULL NAME OF EICHTH JOINT INVENTOR	•	
209 FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR	MVENTORS SIGNATURE	DATE
AMY 1 With security to		

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY DOCKETNO MIURA-0007

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) heremarks) relating to

TRIKER	•	
and for wi	nich one or more of the following apply:	To Amondo Office Off
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
Z	A U.S Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent to Application Serial No. 10/574,96 as International Application No.	be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. 4 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2006 was filed on designating the United States
	- NO MESPEAS	osha Karushiki Kaisha

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above including any and all center priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and uransfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representances, the entire and exclusive right, tide and interest in and to said invention and application(s), transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representances, the entire and exclusive right, tide and interest in and to said invention and all terters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all receives and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor once thing said invention, SAID accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID accruing on the case in assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all renewals, reassues. (U.S. and foreign) divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, retained therefor, including the right to sale for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and reasonations and extensions thereof, and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any advantages in anywise arising from or appertanting thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and all renewals, reasonable the account of the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said movement and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or destrable in order for the United States Patont and Trademark Office to property record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

	INVENTORS SICHATURE	DATE.
FULL NAME OF SOLD OR FIRST MAMED INVENTOR	1111-111-11	
	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL HAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	Thomas Oberda	Mw-ch 12.200
KUMI OKADA	Jakumi Okasla	DATE
VULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		
L. WAR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE -
PULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		
FULL NAME OF LIPSH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S STOMATURE	DATE
FULL CAME OF THEIR POINT INVESTIGATION		PAIS
FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	P014
, (SE 1944) - 1		DATE
7 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
B TULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DY FULL NAME OF HINTH JOINT INVENTOR		_

SHIROKI-PCT-07-US IH

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Takeshi YOSHIMURA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is c/o SHIROKI CORPORATION, 2, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

STRIKER

for which he has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, SHIROKI CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post-office address is 2, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United Sates including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

SHIROKI-PCT-07-US IH

Page 2

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, this $\frac{3/2}{Aishi}$ day of $\frac{Marsh}{Aishi}$ 2006, at (address)

Jakahi Yoshimura Takeshi YOSHIMURA



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intell ectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 16, 2006

PTAS

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. ARLINGTON COURT PLAZA I SUITE 1400

2200 CLARENDON BLVD. ARLINGTON, VA 22201

Miura-0007

JUN 2 3 2006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/07/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017796/0676

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: MIURA-7

ASSIGNOR:

YOSHIMURA, TAKESHI

DOC DATE: 03/24/2006

ASSIGNEE:

SHIROKI CORPORATION

2, KIRIHARA-CHO, FUJISAWA-SHI

KANAGAWA-KEN, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 10574964

TITLE:

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 020929 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 05/08/2008